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IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
BEFORE THE TRADEMARK TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

Proceeding 91220934

Party Defendant
Armada USA LLC

Correspondence WALEED SADEK

Address ARMADA USA LLC

BUILDING 86 FLAT , 26 GARDENS JEBEL ALI
DUBAI, 643877

UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
Waleed.sadek@gmail.com

Submission Answer

Filer's Name Waleed Sadek

Filer's e-mail waleed.sadek@gmail.com
Signature /s/Waleed Sadek

Date 04/16/2015

Attachments Certifiacte of service.pdf(32468 bytes )
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Certificate of service

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing RESPONSE TO NOTICE OF
OPPOSITION has this 12%" day of April 2015, been mailed by email and prepaid international courier
mail to the below-identified attorney/Correspondent for the application at his/her place of business:

Lisa M. Martens

Fish & Richardson PC
12390 El Camino Real
San Diego, CA 92130
UNITED STATES
Phone: +1858678 5070

Email: Lisa Martens <martens@fr.com>, Carolyn Sandberg <carolyn.sandberg@fr.com>, "April R.
Morris" <morris@fr.com>, APS Outgoing <APSO@fr.com>, tmdoctc@fr.com, cqs@fr.com,
Imm@fr.com, nll@fr.com, martens@fr.com, hickey@fr.com, ly@fr.com, sandberg@fr.com

/s/Waleed Sadek

Waleed Sadek



